IBM Corp) and analysed using descriptive statistics. Free

text responses relating to prefabricated FOs prescribed

were considered to be valid if they contained the name

of a prefabricated FO brand. Invalid responses were

excluded.

Results
Demographics

Two hundred and sixty-four (264) podiatrists completed

the survey. The majority of respondents practised in the

United Kingdom (47%, n = 124), Australia (30%, n = 79)

and New Zealand (12%, n = 32).

Eighty-eight (71%) respondents in the UK indicated

that they prescribed FOs for people with RA.